
Training 08 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d7bfae8a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Birds used to deliver letters
            Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
            First woman on the moon
            New building largest in the world
            Curse of the criminal
            Washington has become clean at 30°C
            Snail fastest in the world
            Burial of democracy
            Goldfish in the aquarium
            Noah's Ark lands
            Penguins win the lottery
            Heaven disk found
            Gardener speaks plant language
            Snow chaos in Berlin
            Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers
            World record in diving
            Foundation of the Tomato Alliance
            Watching television not allowed
            The first pilgrimage
            All bags are made of paper
            Superheroes open thrift shop
            Sneakers become sentient
            Card game memorized in 20 sec.
            Goldfish find lost treasure underwater
            Pineapples debate history
            Beer made from corn
            Quantum computer goes missing
            Dwarf rides giant snail
            Processor sentenced to electric chair
            Ordinary person becomes a hero
            Trees sing at midnight
            Party hat mandatory in restaurant
            Mice host fashion show
            Politician changes political stance
            Robot runs for president
            Golfer puts coplayer
            All horses become tiny
            The Finnish sauna is invented
            Torture abolished
            Recorder invented

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 08 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d7bfae8a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Tabloid only mdia
            Bubble wrap becomes international sport
            Robots develop taste for gourmet food
            Discovery of a rare mosaic floor
            Mirrors start reflecting emotions
            War on Horba Island
            Clouds brew coffee
            House explodes
            Time-traveling chef visits Medieval
            Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
            Dinosaurs throw a parade
            Absurdity becomes a national sport
            Model produced by Porsche
            Kangaroo trains to dance tango
            The return of the fat years
            Newborn becomes president
            Ninjas hold yoga retreats
            Flying cats take over park
            Robot grows mustache
            King Xeres dies
            Lawyer becomes honest
            World's oceans dry up
            Clouds participate in debates
            Computers develop emotional issues
            Children bring peace
            Recycle bin gains consciousness
            Ghost haunting gets canceled
            Hotel kicks out guests
            Smart PC shuts itself down
            Sun shines twice as brightly
            Grandma builds rocket ship
            Aliens open a diner
            Smartphones try to unionize against humans
            Soap is used as toothpaste
            Clouds deliver pizza daily
            Monuments defaced
            Spanish resistance collapsed
            Cats start running businesses
            The weather is going crazy
            Fairy disrupts traffic with sparkles

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 08 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d7bfae8a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            President's speech is too long
            Veggies gain student loans
            Pineapple becomes a currency
            Horses take ballet classes
            Genetically modified bacon licensed
            Hydropower no longer works
            Octopus purchases yacht
            Aliens establish knitting club
            Spruce tree played by Bruce Lee
            Talking plants give relationship advice
            Chicken learns ballet
            Penguins pilot airplanes
            Magic markers rearrange furniture
            Toasters become judges
            Pigs fly and win the lottery
            Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
            Clouds take tea breaks
            Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
            Plants develop telepathy skills
            No more weapons are produced
            Fairy dust causes rain
            Tacos hold town hall meeting
            Planet disappear for tea
            Winter is canceled
            Star Wars XXXVII: Give it!
            Australia under water
            Wizards discover online dating
            Entrepreneur starts a new company
            Gold find in the city center
            Fairies discover social media
            Rainbow-colored cows hold auditions
            Teenager walks to South Pole
            Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
            Giant sunflowers hold a beauty pageant
            Map of the universe surfaced
            Cats organize neighborhood watch program
            Application for potash found
            Green clouds detected
            Germany builds floating motorways
            Rainfall of jellybeans delights children

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 08 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d7bfae8a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Taco Tuesday gets postponed
            Dust bunnies start revolution
            Llamas declare peace treaty
            Fatal storms charts
            Horses hold a race
            Employee wins the lottery
            Comedian dies from laughter fit
            Chickens stage a protest
            Zombie parade in city
            Goblins start fashion line
            Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
            The last flight to Hawaii
            The first flight to the sun
            Talking trees offer advice
            Professional hide-and-seek championship
            Watches invented for non-smokers
            Zombies open a restaurant
            First skyscraper on wheels
            Sasquatch tries cooking show
            Beetle attends insect ball
            Wizards compete in spelling bee
            Transparent door developed
            Rash has festered
            Spaghetti monsters declare war on meatballs.
            Space kitten grows up
            Fire department burns down
            Olympic pool in the garden
            Magic carpets hit market
            Folding houses invented
            Robots compete in Olympic-style events
            Invisible dog goes missing
            Everyone complains about everything
            Bicycles form a union
            Robot dogs learn ballet
            Monsters under bed form band
            Goldfish solves Rubik's cube
            Films are shown on all walls
            Lens clouds over
            Faeries sprinkle glitter on traffic jams
            Invisibility buffet sells out

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 08 Jun 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d7bfae8a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Clouds hold a conference
            Cheese knife banned
            Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
            Talking toaster starts podcast
            Oil plague in Galilee
            Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
            Particle accelerator completed
            King is crowned
            First superconducting material at 0 degrees
            Dinosaurs throw a rave
            Receptacle with just one hole
            Emergency hugs declared necessary
            World Championship in sunbathing
            Rainbow replaced with cheese arch
            Magic balloon floats away

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


