2 Heavenly smoothie found in the blender 3 First woman on the moon 4 New building largest in the world 5 Curse of the criminal 6 Washington has become clean at 30°C 7 Snail fastest in the world 8 Burial of democracy 9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight 32 Party hat mandatory in restaurant	1	Birds used to deliver letters
3 First woman on the moon 4 New building largest in the world 5 Curse of the criminal 6 Washington has become clean at 30°C 7 Snail fastest in the world 8 Burial of democracy 9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides gjant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero		
4 New building largest in the world 5 Curse of the criminal 6 Washington has become clean at 30°C 7 Snail fastest in the world 8 Burial of democracy 9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		•
5 Curse of the criminal 6 Washington has become clean at 30°C 7 Snail fastest in the world 8 Burial of democracy 9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
6 Washington has become clean at 30°C 7 Snail fastest in the world 8 Burial of democracy 9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
7 Snail fastest in the world 8 Burial of democracy 9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
8 Burial of democracy 9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		<del>-</del>
9 Goldfish in the aquarium 10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
10 Noah's Ark lands 11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		•
11 Penguins win the lottery 12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
12 Heaven disk found 13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
13 Gardener speaks plant language 14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
14 Snow chaos in Berlin 15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
15 Bankruptcy of the radiator manufacturers 16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
16 World record in diving 17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
17 Foundation of the Tomato Alliance 18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
18 Watching television not allowed 19 The first pilgrimage 20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		<u> </u>
The first pilgrimage  All bags are made of paper  Superheroes open thrift shop  Card game memorized in 20 sec.  Goldfish find lost treasure underwater  Pineapples debate history  Beer made from corn  Quantum computer goes missing  Dwarf rides giant snail  Processor sentenced to electric chair  Ordinary person becomes a hero  Trees sing at midnight		
20 All bags are made of paper 21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
21 Superheroes open thrift shop 22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight		
22 Sneakers become sentient 23 Card game memorized in 20 sec. 24 Goldfish find lost treasure underwater 25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight	21	·
Goldfish find lost treasure underwater  Pineapples debate history  Beer made from corn  Quantum computer goes missing  Dwarf rides giant snail  Processor sentenced to electric chair  Ordinary person becomes a hero  Trees sing at midnight	22	Sneakers become sentient
25 Pineapples debate history 26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight	23	Card game memorized in 20 sec.
26 Beer made from corn 27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight	24	Goldfish find lost treasure underwater
27 Quantum computer goes missing 28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight	25	Pineapples debate history
28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight	26	Beer made from corn
28 Dwarf rides giant snail 29 Processor sentenced to electric chair 30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight	27	Quantum computer goes missing
30 Ordinary person becomes a hero 31 Trees sing at midnight	28	
31 Trees sing at midnight	29	Processor sentenced to electric chair
· ·	30	Ordinary person becomes a hero
32 Party hat mandatory in restaurant	31	Trees sing at midnight
	32	Party hat mandatory in restaurant
33 Mice host fashion show	33	Mice host fashion show
34 Politician changes political stance	34	Politician changes political stance
35 Robot runs for president	35	Robot runs for president
36 Golfer puts coplayer	36	Golfer puts coplayer
37 All horses become tiny	37	All horses become tiny
38 The Finnish sauna is invented	38	The Finnish sauna is invented
39 Torture abolished	39	Torture abolished
40 Recorder invented	40	Recorder invented

41	Tabloid only mdia
42	Bubble wrap becomes international sport
43	Robots develop taste for gourmet food
44	Discovery of a rare mosaic floor
45	Mirrors start reflecting emotions
46	War on Horba Island
47	Clouds brew coffee
48	House explodes
49	Time-traveling chef visits Medieval
50	Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
51	Dinosaurs throw a parade
52	Absurdity becomes a national sport
53	Model produced by Porsche
54	Kangaroo trains to dance tango
55	The return of the fat years
56	Newborn becomes president
57	Ninjas hold yoga retreats
58	Flying cats take over park
59	Robot grows mustache
60	King Xeres dies
61	Lawyer becomes honest
62	World's oceans dry up
63	Clouds participate in debates
64	Computers develop emotional issues
65	Children bring peace
66	Recycle bin gains consciousness
67	Ghost haunting gets canceled
68	Hotel kicks out guests
69	Smart PC shuts itself down
70	Sun shines twice as brightly
71	Grandma builds rocket ship
72	Aliens open a diner
73	Smartphones try to unionize against humans
74	Soap is used as toothpaste
75	Clouds deliver pizza daily
76	Monuments defaced
77	Spanish resistance collapsed
78	Cats start running businesses
79	The weather is going crazy
80	Fairy disrupts traffic with sparkles

81	President's speech is too long
82	Veggies gain student loans
83	Pineapple becomes a currency
84	Horses take ballet classes
85	Genetically modified bacon licensed
86	Hydropower no longer works
87	Octopus purchases yacht
88	Aliens establish knitting club
89	Spruce tree played by Bruce Lee
90	
	Talking plants give relationship advice  Chicken learns ballet
91	
92	Penguins pilot airplanes
93	Magic markers rearrange furniture
94	Toasters become judges
95	Pigs fly and win the lottery
96	Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
97	Clouds take tea breaks
98	Haunted mirrors tell fortunes
99	Plants develop telepathy skills
100	No more weapons are produced
101	Fairy dust causes rain
102	Tacos hold town hall meeting
103	Planet disappear for tea
104	Winter is canceled
105	Star Wars XXXVII: Give it!
106	Australia under water
107	Wizards discover online dating
108	Entrepreneur starts a new company
109	Gold find in the city center
110	Fairies discover social media
111	Rainbow-colored cows hold auditions
112	Teenager walks to South Pole
113	Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
114	Giant sunflowers hold a beauty pageant
115	Map of the universe surfaced
116	Cats organize neighborhood watch program
117	Application for potash found
118	Green clouds detected
119	Germany builds floating motorways
120	Rainfall of jellybeans delights children

121	Taco Tuesday gets postponed
122	Dust bunnies start revolution
123	Llamas declare peace treaty
124	Fatal storms charts
125	Horses hold a race
126	Employee wins the lottery
127	Comedian dies from laughter fit
128	Chickens stage a protest
129	Zombie parade in city
130	Goblins start fashion line
131	Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
132	The last flight to Hawaii
133	The first flight to the sun
134	Talking trees offer advice
135	Professional hide-and-seek championship
136	Watches invented for non-smokers
137	Zombies open a restaurant
138	First skyscraper on wheels
139	Sasquatch tries cooking show
140	Beetle attends insect ball
141	Wizards compete in spelling bee
142	Transparent door developed
143	Rash has festered
144	Spaghetti monsters declare war on meatballs.
145	Space kitten grows up
146	Fire department burns down
147	Olympic pool in the garden
148	Magic carpets hit market
149	Folding houses invented
150	Robots compete in Olympic-style events
151	Invisible dog goes missing
152	Everyone complains about everything
153	Bicycles form a union
154	Robot dogs learn ballet
155	Monsters under bed form band
156	Goldfish solves Rubik's cube
157	Films are shown on all walls
158	Lens clouds over
159	Faeries sprinkle glitter on traffic jams
160	Invisibility buffet sells out
	,,

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

161	Clouds hold a conference
162	Cheese knife banned
163	Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
164	Talking toaster starts podcast
165	Oil plague in Galilee
166	Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
167	Particle accelerator completed
168	King is crowned
169	First superconducting material at 0 degrees
170	Dinosaurs throw a rave
171	Receptacle with just one hole
172	Emergency hugs declared necessary
173	World Championship in sunbathing
174	Rainbow replaced with cheese arch
175	Magic balloon floats away